

ERRATA

The following errors should be noted regarding the paper "Progressive Contextualization: Methods for Research in Human Ecology" by Andrew P. Vayda, which appeared in *Human Ecology*, Volume 11, Number 3, 1983.

On p. 269, line 12: "performance" should read "permanence." On p. 269, line 23: "system" should read "systems." On p. 270, middle paragraph, line 12: the word "individual" should be deleted. On p. 274, lines 23-34: "using the method of" should read "doing." On p. 274, indented quotation from Hill: "is search" should read "is to search." On p. 275, line 5: "of" should read "or." On p. 275, 12th line from bottom: "association" should read "associations." On p. 276, next-to-last line: after "To close" insert "this section." On p. 278, next-to-last line: "Vadya" should read "Vayda." On p. 280, title of Jessup 1981 article: "Who" should read "Why."